

## Terms and Conditions Promotions and Competitions

- 1. These terms and conditions apply to competitions staged through my Facebook page, Jan Jones Beauty Therapy.
- 2. The prize will be as described on the relevant post. There will be no cash alternative. The prize will include second class Royal Mail postage to Great Britain and Northern Ireland.
- 3. To qualify for the prize, participants will need to provide a reaction to the relevant post, share the post on their own Newsfeed and post a comment on the relevant post on the Jan Jones Beauty Therapy page. Comments on newsfeeds other than Jan Jones Beauty Therapy (for example, on a shared post on a third party's Newsfeed) will not qualify.
- 4. Participants will have a number assigned to their comment in the order which they appear on the relevant Newsfeed post. The winning entry will be the number chosen by a random number generator.
- 5. In the interests of transparency, members of my immediate family may share and comment on the post but will not be eligible to win the prize.
- 6. Participants may comment as many times as they wish, but will only be assigned one number on the random number generator.

Jan Jones Sole Proprietor, Jan Jones Beauty Therapy Pontybodkin, Flintshire June 2022